
 
Trail Maintenance & Habitat Restoration 

9/15/25 - 9/19/25 
Monday 9/15/25 

●​Nerdy About Nature - YouTube 
●​  How Douglas Fir Trees Shaped The Northwest
●​Clip Trail 

 How to Use a Weed Wrench
 
Tuesday 9/16/25 

●​  
Wednesday 9/17/25 

●​  
Thursday 9/18/25 

●​  
Friday 9/19/25 

 
9/8/25 - 9/12/25 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zjf77CWZ4uk&ab_channel=OPB
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Zkf1dGn07c4&ab_channel=TualatinSoilandWaterConservationDistrict
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCLba3-S08_eD3vTCrPPbeGA


Monday 9/8/25 
●​Trim Shrub by Resource Room 

 
 
Tuesday 9/9/25 

●​Trail Assessment 
●​Trim Shrub by Resource Room 

 
Wednesday 9/10/25 

●​Cone Collection 
●​6 Important Trees 

○​Douglas fir 
○​Red Alder 
○​Western Red Cedar 
○​Sitka Spruce 
○​Western Hemlock 
○​Shore Pine 
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●​Nerdy About Nature - YouTube 
●​  How Douglas Fir Trees Shaped The Northwest
●​  Coniferous VS Deciduous Trees - Whats the Difference?! …

Douglas fir 
1.​Mouse butts in cones 
2.​Brown/Red buds 
3.​Bacon bark (old trees) 
4.​Resin blisters young bark 

Red Alder 
1.​Loose their leaves 
2.​Leaves have teeth 
3.​gray/white/blotchy bark 

Western Red Cedar 
1.​Scale or fern  like needles 
2.​Tiny disintegrating cones 
3.​Red stringy bark 
4.​Great smell 

 
 

Sitka Spruce 
1.​Pokey needles 
2.​Papery Soft cones 
3.​Bark like scales  

Western Hemlock 
1.​Tiny Cones 
2.​Soft Needles 
3.​Droopy top / Bobbing 

Branches 
 
 

Shore Pine 
Hard cones 
Two needle bundles 
Twisty Growth form 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zjf77CWZ4uk&ab_channel=OPB
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=soZfDrxGBCk
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCLba3-S08_eD3vTCrPPbeGA


 
 

●​Scotch Broom Factsheet — Invasive Species of Idaho 
●​  How to Remove Blackberries

 
 
Thursday 9/11/25 

●​Nerdy About Nature - YouTube 
●​  How Douglas Fir Trees Shaped The Northwest
●​  Coniferous VS Deciduous Trees - Whats the Difference?! …

 
 
Friday 9/12/25 

9/1/25 - 9/5/25 
Monday 9/1/25 

●​Labor Day 
 
Tuesday 9/2/25 

●​New Student Orientation 
 
Wednesday 9/3/25 

●​New Seats 
●​Trail Permission Letter 
●​ Intro Walk 

 
Thursday 9/4/25 

●​Name Tags Hot Dog Fold 
○​Outside Name Tag 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=XbKj1H0pJT4&t=39s&ab_channel=WMSWCD
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zjf77CWZ4uk&ab_channel=OPB
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=soZfDrxGBCk
https://invasivespecies.idaho.gov/scotch-broom-factsheet
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCLba3-S08_eD3vTCrPPbeGA


■​20cm x 15cm  using a metric ruler
■​Class period Top Right corner both sides  
■​1st Name (marker) 

○​ Inside Name Tag 
■​10 Trees/Plants/Shrubs 
■​10 Birds 
■​8 Places I went or want to go to do “outside stuff” 

(camping, hiking, fishing, rafting, biking etc.) 
 

 
 
Friday 9/5/25 

●​Trim Shrub by Resource Room 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WHqns716qiE&ab_channel=RebeccaBeiter

	●​Clip Trail 

